
ST ANDREW'S COLLEGE PROVISIONAL DIARY 
2014 – 2015    Diary Number Three 

 
 

1 – 3 September  Transition Year TY Outward Bound / Irish Culture trip  
 
Monday 1 September  Junior School K1 Parent Information Meeting  12.30pm  
 
Tuesday 2 September  Junior School K2 Parent Information Meeting  2.15pm 
 

Third Year Information Evening for Parents only  7.30pm 
 

Wednesday 3 September Junior School P1 Parent Information Meeting  12.15pm 
 
Thursday 4 September Junior School P2 Parent Information Meeting  2.15pm 
 
Friday 5 September  Junior School Photographs 
 
5 and 6 September  IB CAS Trip to Carlingford 

8 and 9 September  First Year Trip to Zipit (Four Forms) 

Monday 8 September  Junior School P3 Parent Information Meeting  2.15pm 
 
    Junior School Extra-Curricular Programme commences 
 
Tuesday 9 September  Junior School P4 Parent Information Meeting  2.15pm 
 
Wednesday 10 September Junior School P5 Parent Information Meeting  12.15pm 
 

Junior School P6 Parent Information Meeting  2.15pm 
 

    PTA Debs Reception – 6.30pm    
 

Thursday 11 September Second Year Parent Information Evening for parents only 7.30pm 
 
Friday 12 September  First Year Trip to Zipit (Three Forms)    

Monday 15 September  Sixth Year Ecology Field Trip  
 
Tuesday 16 September 6IB Ecology and Physics Trips  
 
Wednesday 17 September PTA Introductory Evening for parents of all new students  
 
Thursday 18 September  Sixth Year Ecology Field Trip  
  

Study Skills and Your Child (Mr Rory Mulvey, Student Enrichment Services)   
                                                     Talk for Parents of Third Year students:              7.30pm 
 



Friday 19 September   Study Skills Course for Third Year Students    9.00am – 3.30pm 
 
Monday 22 September  Sixth Year Ecology Field Trip  
  
Tuesday 23 September Subject Teacher Meetings for Sixth Year Parents   4.15 – 6.45pm 
 
Thursday 25 September Sixth Year Agricultural Science field trip 
 
Friday 26 September  Friendship Day  
 
Saturday 27 September Model United Nations – Terenure College  
 
Sunday 28 September Family Fun Day 
 
Monday 29 September Secondary School Staff Meeting     4.00 – 6.00pm  
 
Tuesday 30 September Second Year Geography Trip to Glendalough (1) 
 
Thursday 2 October  Second Year Geography Trip to Glendalough (2) 
 
Friday 3 October  EAL Coffee Morning for International Parents   9.00 – 10.00am 
 
Monday 6 October  Sixth Year Leaving Certificate Geography Field Trip to Killiney Beach (1)   
    6IB Geography Trip to Derrygonnelly 
 
Tuesday 7 October  Sixth Year Leaving Certificate Geography Field Trip to Killiney Beach (2)   
    6IB Geography Trip to Derrygonnelly 
 
Wednesday 8 October Sixth Year RSE Day  
 
Thursday 9 October  Subject Teacher Meetings for Second Year Parents   4.15 – 6.45pm 
 
Wednesday 15 October Royal Society of Chemistry Show for all Second Year Students  
 
16 and 17 October  Second Year Super Generation Study Workshops  
 
Friday 17 October  PTA Ladies Charity Lunch – Shelbourne Hotel  
 
18 – 22 October  Model United Nations – Royal Russell School, London   
 
Monday 20 October Secondary School Staff Meeting     4.00pm – 6.00pm 
22 – 24 October All-Ireland Schools Hockey Tournament  
 
Friday 24 October  Half Term commences 
 
Monday 3 November  Classes resume at 8.50am  
 
Tuesday 4 November  Second Year Science SciFEST Competition 
 
4 and 5 November  SOAR – Third Year Student Workshops 



 
9 – 16 November  Science Week  
 
Monday 10 November Subject Teacher Meetings for Fifth Year Parents   4.15 – 6.45pm 
Friday 14 November  Junior School Parent-Teacher Meetings  
 
14 – 15 November  Model United Nations – Rathdown School 
 
17 – 21 November  Intercultural Week  
 
Monday 17 November International Geography Awareness Celebration  
 
Wednesday 19 November International Night       7.00pm 
 
Monday 1 December  House Examinations commence 
 
Friday 5 December  Transition Year Social Awareness Day  
 
Monday 8 December  House Examinations end 
 
    Transition Year Portfolio Assessments 
 
Tuesday 9 December Transition Year Cambridge Profile Career Assessments 
  
 Secondary School Staff Meeting     4.00pm – 5.00pm 
 
Thursday 11 December Transition Year Winter Fair  
 
Tuesday 16 December Third Year Urban Geography Trip  
 
Wednesday 17 December  Second Year Event  
 
Thursday 18 December Carol Service  
 
Friday 19 December  Term ends  

 
2015 
 
Monday 5 January  Classes resume at 8.50am  
 
Wednesday 7 January Transition Year Parent and Form Teacher Meetings   9.00am – 1.00pm 
 
7 – 10 January   BT Young Scientist Exhibition  
 
Monday 12 January  First Year 2015/2016 subject options information/orientation  

meeting for parents and students     7.30pm 
 

19 – 23 January   Geography Week and Photo Exhibition  
 



23 – 30 January  Model United Nations – The Hague 
 
Thursday 29 January  Subject Teacher Meetings for First Year parents     4.15 – 6.45pm 
 
Wednesday 4 February Transition Year U-Live Concert     7.30pm  
 
Tuesday 10 February  Secondary School Staff Meeting      4.00pm – 6.00pm 
 
Friday 13 February  Half Term commences  
    Second Year Copper Crawl 
 
21 – 28 February   Transition Year Ski Trip to Austria  
 
Monday 23 February  Classes resume at 8.50am  
  
    Trial Examinations commence 
 
23 February – 6 March  Transition Year Work Experience  
 
Monday 16 March   Subject Teacher Meetings for Third Year parents     4.15 – 6.45pm 
 
Tuesday 17 March College closed 
 
Thursday 19 March  Fifth Year Geography Trip to Dalkey / Killiney  
 
Tuesday 24 March  EAL Coffee Morning for International Parents    9.10 – 10.10 
 
Wednesday 25 March  First Year Sponsored Dog Walk (For all First year students and their families) 
 
Friday 27 March  Term ends 
 
30 March – 2 April  St Andrew’s College Model United Nations Conference   
 
Monday 13 April  Classes resume at 8.50am  
 
Thursday 16 April   Secondary School Staff Meeting     4.00pm – 5.00pm 
 
Thursday 23 April  First Year Geography Trip to Howth  
 
Monday 4 May  College closed  
 
4 – 26 May   International Baccalaureate Examinations  
 
Tuesday 5 May  Transition Year Portfolio Assessment  
 
Friday 8 May   Sports Day Throwing Events (Secondary Department)  
 
Monday 11 May  Transition Year Core Subject Examinations 
 
Tuesday 12 May  Secondary Department Sports Day  



  
Wednesday 13 May  Transition Year Core Subject Examinations 
 
    Junior School Sports Day  
 
Thursday 14 May  Transition Year End-of-year Ceremony     7.00pm 
 
Thursday 21 May  Sports Day Awards Assembly (1st-3rd Year) 
 
    Secondary School Staff Meeting     4.00pm – 6.00pm 
 
Friday 22 May   House examinations commence    
 
18 – 29 May     Transition Year Work Experience 
 
Friday 22 May               Sixth Year Valedictory Evening                                                      7.30pm 
  
Friday 29 May       House examinations end 

 
Term ends 

 
 
  
  
 


